# SALT LAKE COUNTY

2001 S State Street, N1-100 Salt Lake City, UT 84114



## **Meeting Minutes**

Tuesday, July 12, 2022

4:00 PM

The meeting will commence at the conclusion of the Council Meeting.

**Room N1-110** 

**Board of Canvassers** 

**Board of Canvassers** 

**Meeting Minutes** 

July 12, 2022

22-0696

#### 1. Call to Order

| Present: | Board Member Aimee Winder Newton |
|----------|----------------------------------|
|          | Board Member Arlyn Bradshaw      |
|          | Board Member Ann Granato         |
|          | Board Member Dave Alvord         |
|          | Board Member Dea Theodore        |
|          | Board Member Laurie Stringham    |
|          | Board Member Richard Snelgrove   |
|          | Board Member Steve DeBry         |
|          | Board Member Jim Bradley         |

#### 2. Public Comment

**Mr. Goud Maragani** stated the cure list was not shared with candidates after the June Primary Election. He asked why this was and how it would be handled for the General Election.

**Ms. Sherrie Swensen**, County Clerk, stated the cure list was provided to any candidate who requested it as well as the County Republican Party Chair.

#### 3. Discussion Items

**3.1** Canvas of the June 28, 2022, Primary Election

Attachments: Staff Report

THIS BEING THE TIME heretofore set to canvass the official election results for the 2022 Primary Election.

**Ms. Sherrie Swensen**, County Clerk, stated there was a 44.1 percent voter turnout of those who were eligible to vote, of which 95.7 percent voted by mail. She then submitted the results for the 2022 Primary Election to be certified by the Board of Canvassers. This list is made part of these minutes by reference.

A motion was made by Board Member Bradshaw, seconded by Board Member Snelgrove, that this agenda item be approved. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.

### 4. Other Committee Business

#### Adjournment 5.

The meeting was adjourned at 4:15 PM.

SHERRIE SWENSEN, COUNTY CLERK

By \_\_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

By \_\_\_\_\_\_CHAIR, SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL